Resolution of Support Authorizing the Submission of a Sustainable Jersey for Schools Grant Application

High Bridge School Board Resolution of Support from High Bridge School Board Authorizing the Sustainable Jersey for Schools Small Grant Application

WHEREAS, Sustainability means using resources wisely, saving money and reducing our impact on the environment, all of which will ensure the future health, safety, and prosperity of our children; and;

WHEREAS, The High Bridge Board of seeks to support and work with school staff and administrators, students and parents to ensure a safe and healthy environment for students by encouraging our school community to implement sustainable, energy-smart, eco-friendly and cost-effective solutions.

WHEREAS, High Bridge School Board is participating in the Sustainable Jersey for Schools Program; and

WHEREAS, one of the purposes of the Sustainable Jersey for Schools Program is to provide resources to school districts to make progress on sustainability issues, and they have created a grant program called the Sustainable Jersey for Schools Small Grants Program;

THEREFORE, the High Bridge School Board has determined that High Bridge School District should apply for the aforementioned grant program. The Grant will 2018 NJEA School Grant to supplement our physical education equipment and STEAM fund;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that of the High Bridge School Board, State of New Jersey, authorize the submission of the aforementioned Sustainable Jersey for Schools Grant.

Approved Date Signature